PFCP Meeting 4 February 2021: PFCC Decisions Detailed

Appendix A

Ref Decision On Value Outline Date approved
036/20 | Sale of the former Hatfield Heath £* Relates to the sale of police estate. 27 November 2020
Police Station
058/20 | Publication Protocol and Processes | N/A To approve the updated Publication Protocol and Processes for 6 January 2021
adoption.
116/20 | Epping Forest — High Beech £9,910 To seek approval for the allocation of a crime and disorder 27 November 2020
highway gates reduction grant to Epping Forest District Council for the purchase
and installation of highway gates at Manor Road, High Beech.
120/20 | FireBike Manager and Instructor £16,000 To seek approval for the allocation of £16,000 to ECFRS as a 13 January 2021
contribution towards the salary costs of a two-year fixed term
FireBike Manager and Instructor.
121/20 | Victim Support Contract Extension | £590,666 To seek approval to extend the contract for services provided by | 6 January 2021
Victim Support and for the Hate Crime Coordinator role.
123/20 | Recruitment to the Audit £9,500 To engage a company to assist in the recruitment of two 9 December 2020
Committees independent members to the PFCC’s Audit Committees
126/20 | Laptops for Complex and Sensitive | £3,350 To seek approval for the allocation of £3,350 to purchase five 22 December 2020
Case Facilitators laptops for Restorative Justice (RJ) facilitators who deal with
complex and sensitive cases.
128/20 | PFCC Senior Management Team N/A To approve the PFCC SMT Terms of Reference for adoption. 9 December 2020
Terms of Reference
129/20 | Amendment to a Police Services £* To approve amendments to a Police Services Agreement, the 6 January 2021
Agreement details of which are sensitive.
130/20 | Increase to the General Reserve £* To approve an increase to the General Reserve resulting from 6 January 2021
Home Office funding received for expenditure, the details of
which are sensitive.
132/20 | Ministry of Justice Extraordinary £303,699 To seek approval to allocate monies from the Victims Fund 27 November 2020
Funding Round Two - Outcomes available through an additional grant from the Mol to
organisations that support victims of crime following the impact
of Covid-19.
134/20 | Social media campaign for £3,000 To seek approval to allocate funds to Essex Police to deliver a 27 November 2020

domestic abuse

social media campaign to raise awareness of domestic abuse in
Essex.

1|Page




PFCP Meeting 4 February 2021: PFCC Decisions Detailed

Appendix A

Ref Decision On Value Outline Date approved
138/20 | Violence and Vulnerability £131,549 To seek approval for the allocation of up to £131,549 to 9 December 2020
Communities Grants (December organisations to support vulnerable children and young people.
2020 — March 2021)
140/20 | Violence and Vulnerability Joint £500,488 To seek approval for the allocation of £500,488 to support 6 January 2021
Budget Phase 4 Funding 2020/21 partner organisations to deliver against priorities within the Essex
Violence and Vulnerability Work Programme.
142/20 | Modern Slavery Awareness Activity | £6,000 To seek approval to allocate Community Safety Funds to 13 January 2021
organisations that will contribute to an awareness campaign
across Kent and Essex.
145/20 | Op Talla Recognition Payment £665,475 To seek approval from the Commissioner to provide a one-off 4 January 2021

financial recognition payment to officers and staff during the
Covid-19 pandemic.

*Denotes decision report which is pending publication due to commercially sensitive information or not published in full due to otherwise sensitive

information. Commercial decisions will be published upon completion of the contract.

For detailed information on each decision, go to the PFCC website at http://www.essex.pfcc.police.uk/decision-making/ Decisions can be sorted by

reference number and date on the PFCC website.

Please note: This report contains PFCC decisions made after 27 November 2020, up to and including 20 January 2021 (ahead of submission for the PFCP

meeting of 4 February 2021).

2|Page



http://www.essex.pfcc.police.uk/decision-making/

